BRIDGEWATER-RARITAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

BRIDGEWATER-RARITAN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 6933 MERRIWOOD ROAD, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807 908-231-8661 FAX 908-575-0847

MEGAN CORLISS PRINCIPAL **PRISCILLA ANIEGBUNA CONOR SCOTT** ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

Dear Parent(s)/Guardian(s):

A once a year \$25 participation fee is required for any Bridgewater-Raritan Middle School club/sport for which the Board of Education pays an advisor stipend (see the list for the clubs/sports to which the fee applies).

Payment of the once a year \$25 fee should be made prior to the organizational meeting of the club/sport the student joins during the school year or once the travelling sport team's roster has been finalized.

We encourage all parents to create an account at no cost through <u>www.MyPaymentsPlus.com</u>. It must be noted there is a convenience fee of 4.75% charged by MyPaymentsPlus for each credit or debit card transaction.

Checks should be made payable to the Bridgewater-Raritan Regional School District and should be mailed to:

Bridgewater-Raritan Board of Education Office Attn: Activity Fees P.O. Box 6030 836 Newmans Lane Bridgewater, NJ 08807

The BRMS Activity Fee Guidelines and Procedures are located on the BRMS website under Forms and Documents. It is important to note that the district and Board of Education do not wish to create a hardship on families who may not be able to afford the participation fee. Families who qualify for a Free and Reduced Lunch are eligible for a fee waiver.

As we get ready to begin another school year, I'd like to take this opportunity to thank you for your cooperation with this fee schedule and, more importantly, to wish you and your children good luck in their respective club/sport endeavors.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Megan Corliss

Bridgewater-Raritan Middle School Activity Fee Guidelines and Procedures

The Bridgewater-Raritan Board of Education has instituted an Activity Fee Program. The fee will allow the district to maintain the current scope of programs being provided, allowing students to have a wide variety of opportunities for involvement in activities beyond the school day.

Clubs / Sports (\$25.00 Fee)

There will be an annual \$25.00 fee to participate in any of the clubs/sports for which the Board of Education pays an advisor stipend. Once the fee is paid, the student may participate in as many of these clubs/sports as he/she chooses during that respective school year. The activity for which the Activity Fee of \$25.00 must be paid include:

Clubs		Travel Sports
Art Club	Ski/Snowboarding	Baseball - Boys
Badminton	Soccer - Boys	Basketball - Boys A & B
Basketball - Boys	Soccer - Girls	Basketball - Girls A & B
Basketball - Girls	Student Council	Cheerleading - Girls
Drama	Studio Orchestra	Cross Country
Flag Football	Table Tennis	Field Hockey - Girls
Floor Hockey	Tech Crew	Lacrosse - Boys
Jazz Ensemble	Ultimate PE Games	Lacrosse - Girls
Math Competition	Volleyball	Softball - Girls
Musical	Wellness Room	Soccer - Girls
Newspaper	Wind Ensemble	Soccer - Boys
Odyssey of the Mind	Yearbook	Track
Robotics	Yoga	Wrestling

BRIDGEWATER-RARITAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITY FEE REGISTRATION FORM **** FORM ONLY TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT BY CHECK **** ONLINE PAYMENTS ACCEPTED AT www.MyPaymentsPlus.com

Student Name	_ Grade
Parent/Guardian Name	
Home Address	
Activity(s) to which the \$25 check is dedicated:	
Sport/Club/Intramural (please list)	

Refunds will not be made for any reason once the sport/club/intramural has begun. Refunds will not be made to students who:

- 1. Drop out of a sport/club/intramural.
- 2. Are suspended from a sport/club/intramural because of a rule violation.
- 3. Become academically ineligible.
- 4. Are injured and unable to participate in a sport/club/intramural.
- 5. Move out of the district.

I understand that the Activity Fee does not guarantee the student playing/participation time in any contest/competition, nor does it guarantee the student or his/her parent/guardian control over any conditions of the team or activity.

Student Signature _____

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date _____

I qualify for Free or Reduced Lunch and am requesting a waiver of the Activity Fee payment.

Instructions

✓ Please complete this form and send it, along with the Activity Fee payment check (no cash) by the designated payment due date to:

Bridgewater-Raritan Board of Education Attn: Activity Fees P.O. Box 6030 836 Newmans Lane Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807

✓ Please note that if your child qualifies for Free or Reduced Lunch then only the registration form must be returned, the Activity Fee is waived.

ONLINE PAYMENTS ACCEPTED AT www.MyPaymentsPlus.com